T.12020/02/2017-DCC (AYUSH)

Government of India Ministry of Ayush Drug Policy Section

> NBCC Office Block-3, 2nd Floor East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023 Dated: 4th October, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Constitution of a core group of experts for Insurance sector under Ministry of Ayush - reg

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Minutes of meeting to discuss issues related to Insurance Coverage for Ayush Systems held on 13th July 2023 under the chairmanship of the Secretary, Ministry of Ayush and to inform you that core group of experts for Insurance sector under Ministry of Ayush is here by setup as per following composition;

Sl	Mambar and Designation	Role
	Member and Designation	Roie
No.		
1	Prof. Bejon Kumar Misra, International	Chairman
	Consumer Policy Expert	
2	Dr. Kousthubha Upadhyaya, Adviser (Ayu),	Member
	Ministry of Ayush	Secretary
3	Dr. Mukul Patel, Vice Chairman of Gujarat	Member
	Ayurvedic University, Jamnagar	
4	Prof. Dr. Narayan Gangadhar Shahane,	Member
	Consulting Ayurvedic Surgeon & Urologist,	
	Medical Director	
	Brahma Ayurveda	
5	Sh. Rajiv Vasudevan Chairman, CII Ayurveda	Member
	group,CEO-AyurVAID Hospitals	
6	Member, IRDAI- by nomination	Member
7	Member, GIPSA- by nomination	Member
8	Member, Insurance Information Bureau -by	Member
	nomination	
9	Dr. Saket Ram, OSD, Ministry of Ayush,	Member

- 3. The Term of Reference for the committee are as follows;
 - a. To advice and monitor insurance related matters in Avush Sector
 - b. To conduct sensitization programme involving all stake holders
 - c. To conduct a study of current status of Ayush systems under health insurance and to create a white paper.
- 4. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Madan Lal Meena) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To,

- 1. Prof. Bejon Kumar Misra, International Consumer Policy Expert
- 2. Dr. Kousthubha Upadhyaya, Adviser (Ayu), Ministry of Ayush
- 3. Dr. Mukul Patel, Vice Chairman of Gujarat Ayurvedic University, Jamnagar
- 4. Prof. Dr. Narayan Gangadhar Shahane, Consulting Ayurvedic Surgeon & Urologist, Medical Director
- 5. Sh. Rajiv Vasudevan Chairman, CII Ayurveda group, CEO-AyurVAID Hospitals
- 6. Chairman, IRDAI, with request to nominated from IRDAI
- 7. SR. Vice President, GIPSA- with request to nomination of medical experts from Public sector Undertaking Insurance companies
- 8. CEO, Insurance Information Bureau with request to to nomination of Member for core group of experts
- 9. Dr. Saket Ram, OSD, Ministry of Ayush, Copy to,
- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (Ayush)
- 2. PPS to Joint Secretary (BKS)
- 3. PPS to Dr. KU, Adviser (Ayu)